
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Joe Carroll  

Friday 19th July – Sunday 28th July 2024 
 

Friday 19th July 

11:00 – 13:00, Development Committee Meeting, Council Chambers, County Hall, Blended 

Meeting, & Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

13:00 – 14:00, The Annual Anthology of Short Stories, Bantry Library, Co. Cork. Cllr. Danny 

Collins to Attend.  

Saturday 20th July 

No Appointments. 

Sunday 21st July 

No Appointments. 

Monday 22nd July 

11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Council Chambers, County Hall, Blended Meeting, & 

Microsoft Teams, Deputy Mayor Martin Coughlan to Attend.  

Tuesday 23rd July 

No Appointments. 

Wednesday 24th July 

11:00 – 12:30, Official Opening of Major Richard Hingston Exhibition, Passage West 

Maritime Museum, Passage West, Co. Cork. Cllr. Seamus McGrath to Attend.   

Thursday 25th July 

16:00 – 18:00, Opening of the Youghal Film and Photography Museum, The Mall Arts 

Centre, Town Hall, Youghal, Co. Cork. Cllr. Mary Linehan Foley to Attend. 

20:00 – 21:30, A non-Eucharistic Celebration of Prayer and Praise to mark our Patronal 

Festival, St. James Church, Mallow, Co. Cork. Cllr. Pat Hayes to Attend.  



Friday 26th July 

19:00 – 21:00, Mayors Dinner for Chicago Parade Queen 2024; Grace O’Connor. Mayor to 

Attend.  

Saturday 27th July 

11:00 – 12:30, Blessing of Mary Organ Mother of Little Nellie of Holy God Headstone, The 

Old Church Graveyard, Cobh, Co. Cork. Cllr. Dominic Finn to Attend.  

11:00 – 12:30, Kanturk Arts Festival Poets Trees Exhibition, O'Brien St Park, Kanturk, Co. 

Cork. Cllr. Bernard Moynihan to Attend 

18:00 – 19:30, Opening of Courtmacsherry Harbour Festival, Courtmacsherry, Co.Cork. 

Mayor to Attend.  

Sunday 28th July 

No Appointments. 


